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NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 In its July 18, 2018 comments filed in this docket, the Utah Office of Consumer Services 

(“OCS”) recommends that the PSC require DEU to implement a true-up of the Tax Reform 

Surcredit 2 following the issuance of the last monthly surcredit in July 2019, or at some other 

appropriate time. The OCS further suggests DEU present its plans for a Tax Reform Surcredit 2 

ending balance true-up. In reply comments filed on July 25, 2018, Dominion Energy Utah 

(“DEU”) proposes to address the ending Tax Reform Surcredit 2 balance amount by clearing out 

the remaining over- or under-recovery in the Tax Reform Surcredit 2 account to $0 through 

corresponding entries made to the integrity management expense rider. DEU adds that the 

balance in the integrity management account is allocated to all classes and will be updated in the 

forthcoming 2019 general rate case. Any interested party may submit comments on DEU’s reply 

comments on or before Friday, November 16, 2018, and reply comments may be submitted no 

later than Monday, December 17, 2018. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 30, 2018. 

        
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303680 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 30, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip R. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

_________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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